of approximately $225,000 of debt on the sale of its Montana assets, which was completed on February 27, 2009. The sales are expected to
result in a loss of approximately $53,000.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements for the periods presented do not purport to present what the Company�s results of operations or
financial position actually would have been had the transactions occurred on the dates noted above, or to project the Company�s results of
operations for any future periods. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company
believes are reasonable under the circumstances. Actual amounts could differ materially from these estimates. The pro forma results should be
read in conjunction with the financial statements and notes thereto in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year ended June 30,
2008 and quarterly report 10-Q for the six months ended December 31, 2008.

Edgar Filing: ASPEN EXPLORATION CORP - Form PRER14A

35

ASPEN EXPLORATION CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS

As Reported Pro Forma Pro Forma
December 31, 2008 Adjustments Footnote December 31, 2008

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,160,610 $ 9,034,900 A $ 11,195,510
Marketable securities 164,260 - 164,260
Accounts and trade receivables 1,348,474 (1,348,474) B -
Note receivable - 75,000 A 75,000
Other current assets 40,229 - 40,229

Total current assets 3,713,573 7,761,426 11,474,999
Property and equipment

Oil and gas property 23,775,119 (23,775,119) -
Support equipment 183,374 - 183,374

23,958,493 (23,775,119) 183,374
Accumulated depletion and impairment - full cost pool (13,736,066) 13,736,066 -
Accumulated depreciation - support equipment (81,208) - (81,208)

Net property and equipment 10,141,219 (10,039,053) A 102,166

Other assets:
Deposits 263,650 - 263,650
Deferred income taxes - 230,384 C 230,384

Total other assets 263,650 230,384 494,034

Total assets $ 14,118,442 $ (2,047,243) $ 12,071,199

Edgar Filing: ASPEN EXPLORATION CORP - Form PRER14A

36

ASPEN EXPLORATION CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS (Continued)

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2008 2008 2008

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,051,351 $ (745,245) B $ 306,106
Other current liabilities and accrued expenses 461,398 (461,398) B -
Income tax payable - 1,300,000 C 1,300,000
Notes payable - current portion 446,770 (230,100) A 216,670
Asset retirement obligation, current portion 40,200 (40,200) A -

Total current liabilities 1,999,719 (176,943) 1,822,776
Long-term liabilities

Asset retirement obligation, net of current portion 605,800 (605,800) A -
Deferred income taxes 1,326,500 (1,326,500) C -

Total long-term liabilities 1,932,300 (1,932,300) -

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $.005 par value:

Authorized: 50,000,000 shares
Issued and outstanding: At December 31, 2008,
and June 30, 2008, 7,259,622 shares 36,298 - 36,298

Capital in excess of par value 7,676,458 - 7,676,458
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (558,623) - (558,623)
Retained earnings 3,032,290 62,000 A, B, C 3,094,290

Total stockholders' equity 10,186,423 62,000 10,248,423

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 14,118,442 $ (2,047,243) $ 12,071,199

Edgar Filing: ASPEN EXPLORATION CORP - Form PRER14A

37

ASPEN EXPLORATION CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

As Reported Pro Forma
Six Months Ended Pro Forma Six Months Ended
December 31, 2008 Adjustments Footnote December 31, 2008

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 2,153,880 $ (2,153,880) D $ -

Operating expenses:
Oil and gas production 705,696 (705,696) D -
Accretion, and depreciation,

   depletion and amortization 1,041,238 (1,030,600) D 10,638
Additional depletion/impairment of full cost pool assets 2,250,000 (2,250,000) D -
Selling, general and administrative 366,348 267,059 D 633,407

Total operating expenses 4,363,282 (3,719,237) 644,045

Income (loss) from operations (2,209,402) 1,565,357 (644,045)

Other income (expenses)
Interest and other income 13,693 - 13,693
Interest and other (expenses) (25,738) 11,600 D (14,138)
Gain on investments 12,050 - 12,050
Gain (loss) on sale of assets - (53,000) D (53,000)

Total other income (expenses) 5 (41,400) (41,395)

Income (loss) before income taxes (2,209,397) 1,523,957 (685,440)
Provision for income taxes 970,798 (713,914) C 256,884

Net income (loss) $ (1,238,599) $ 810,043 $ (428,556)

Basic net income (loss) per share $ (0.17) $ 0.11 $ (0.06)

Diluted net income (loss) per share $ (0.17) $ 0.11 $ (0.06)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
used to calculate basic net income (loss) per share : 7,259,622 7,259,622 7,259,622

Effect of dilutive securities:
Equity based compensation - - -

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
used to calculate diluted net income (loss) per share : 7,259,622 7,259,622 7,259,622

Edgar Filing: ASPEN EXPLORATION CORP - Form PRER14A

38

ASPEN EXPLORATION CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

As Reported Proforma
Year Ended Pro Forma Year Ended

June 30, 2008 Adjustments Footnote June 30, 2008

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 5,390,367 $ (5,390,367) D $ -

Operating expenses:
Oil and gas production 1,463,415 (1,463,415) D -
Accretion, and depreciation, -

   depletion and amortization 2,451,417 (2,430,151) D 21,266
Selling, general and administrative 621,463 607,269 D 1,228,732

Total operating expenses 4,536,295 (3,286,297) 1,249,998

Income (loss) from operations 854,072 (2,104,070) (1,249,998)

Other income (expenses)
Interest and other income 117,354 - 117,354
Interest and other (expenses) (63,678) 28,406 D (35,272)
Gain on investments 4,834 - 4,834
Gain (Loss) on sale of assets - (3,080,634) D (3,080,634)

Total other income (expenses) 58,510 (3,052,228) (2,993,718)

Income (loss) before income taxes 912,582 (5,156,298) (4,243,716)
Provision for income taxes (109,779) 1,152,779 C 1,043,000

Net income (loss) $ 802,803 $ (4,003,519) $ (3,200,716)

Basic net income (loss) per share $ 0.11 $ (0.55) $ (0.44)

Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.11 $ (0.54) $ (0.43)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
used to calculate basic net income (loss) per share : 7,259,622 7,259,622 7,259,622

Effect of dilutive securities:
Equity based compensation 113,455 113,455 113,455

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
used to calculate diluted net income (loss) per share : 7,373,077 7,373,077 7,373,077

Edgar Filing: ASPEN EXPLORATION CORP - Form PRER14A

39

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF ASPEN EXPLORATION CORPORATION